
 
 

Moody/Via 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 6554 
 

 WHEREAS, sealed bids were requested and advertised, as required by law, for the 
following: 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) NO. 6032 

NEBRASKA CITY STATION UNIT 2 ECONOMIZER OUTLET 
EXPANSION JOINTS INSTALLATION 

 
  WHEREAS, bids were received and opened at the time and place mentioned in the 
published notices and the Director – Supply Chain Management supervised the tabulations, which 
have been submitted to this Board; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has carefully considered the bids submitted, as 
well as the recommendations of the District’s Management and General Counsel. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Omaha 

Public Power District that the proposal of TEiC Construction Services, Inc. in the amount of 
$979,828.00 for the removal and replacement of four economizer outlet expansion joints including 
labor, equipment, insulation, rigging, and scaffolding services at the Nebraska City Station Unit 2 
pursuant to Request for Proposal No. 6032 is hereby accepted, and the form of payment and 
performance bond of such bidder is approved. 



� �� � � � � ����������������	
���������������������������������������� !"��#$%��&'��()*+�,*�*)-.�/.)*���"�-.-0)1$��23*4$*�"56�.&)-.�7-).*�8$64��$0$.*�8$0-9�4��.:� .&*�44�*)-.�;�%-���</8<2,"� &&3$�4�%-��&$�9)�$&��-.*���*�=-��*�$��$64��$0$.*�-=�*�$�$�-.-0)1$��-3*4$*�$56�.&)-.�>-).*&�=-��#$%��&'��()*+�,*�*)-.�/.)*��?��@A(!,��?� !�$�$�-.-0)1$��-3*4$*�$56�.&)-.�>-).*&�=-��#$%��&'��()*+�,*�*)-.�/.)*�����9$�%$$.�$9�43�*$:��.:�B)44�%$��$64��$:�*-�$.&3�$��-.*).3$:��$4)�%)4)*+?��%?� !�$�C)&*�)�*��$D3$&*$:�%):&�=-��4�%-��=-���$0-9�4��.:�).&*�44�*)-.�-=��$64��$0$.*�0�*$�)�4&?��!��$$�%):&�B$�$��$�$)9$:��.:��44�%):&�B$�$�:$*$�0).$:�*-�%$�4$E�44+��.:�*$��.)��44+��$&6-.&)9$?�����?�  .&*�44�*)-.�-=�2<<C�&3664)$:�0�*$�)�4&�B)44�%$�6$�=-�0$:�).�*�$�&6�).E�-=������:3�).E���&��$:34$:�0�).*$.�.�$�-3*�E$?��A(! 2#�A3*�-�)1�*)-.�%+�*�$�F-��:�-=�C)�$�*-�&�*-��B��:����-.*���*�*-�!")(�(-.&*�3�*)-.�,$�9)�$&�� .�?�*-��$64��$�*�$�$�-.-0)1$��-3*4$*�$56�.&)-.�>-).*&�=-��#$%��&'��()*+�,*�*)-.�/.)*���).�*�$��0-3.*�-=�GHIH�J�J?��?��8"(2��"#C"CK�� � � A<<82L"C�@28�F2A8C�(2#, C"8A! 2#K���MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM� MMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMM�!�-+�8?�L)��� � � � ;?�7�9)$��@$�.�.:$1�(�)$=�26$��*).E�2==)�$���.:�L)�$��� <�$&):$.*��.:�(�)$=�"5$�3*)9$�2==)�$��<�$&):$.*�N�/*)4)*+�26$��*)-.&��!8LK&�$��A**���0$.*&K�;$**$��-=�8$�-00$.:�*)-.�� !�%34�*)-.�-=�F):&�� ;$E�4�26).)-.�� � 8$&-43*)-.��

OPQRSTUV�WVXYZP[Y�\O]�̂_̀abcd̂ eadcOefgcaed̂ a_eOhWgfiWib̀Oj







TEiC Construction Services, Inc         

170 Tucapau Rd                                         

Ducan, SC 29334

Total-Western, Inc.                                       

8049 Siomerset Blvd                  

Paramount, CA 90723

 ProcessBarron                                        

P.O. Box 1607                                       

Pelham, AL 35124

SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID

1.  Proposal Price(S)

Lump Sum Firm Price $979,828.00 $1,004,472.00 $1,541,009.00 

2. Completion Guarantee(s) Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date Guaranteed Completion Date

Internal Work Completed: May 15,2023 _____May  15, 2023_________ _____May  15, 2023_________ _____May  15, 2023_________

Complete Demobilization: May 25, 2023 _____May  25, 2023_________ _____May  25, 2023_________ _____May  17, 2023_________

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 6032

Nebraska City Station Unit 2 Economizer Outlet 

Expansion Joints  Installation

TABULATION OF BIDS

Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.S.T., Wednesday, 

February 15, 2023, in Omaha, Nebraska

BIDDER'S NAME & ADDRESS

BID ITEM

Anticipated Award Date

March  16, 2023

$850,000.00

________________________________

Director

Supply Chain Management

         

________________________________

Compiled by and Certified Correct

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5FB2DA7B-A57F-4248-8F00-F4A56A7ACCAD



 

Stephen M. Bruckner   
ATTORNEY 

402.978.5225 
sbruckner@fraserstryker.com 
fraserstryker.com 

February 17, 2023 

 
 

Omaha Public Power District 
444 South 16th Street 
Omaha, NE  68102 

RE: Request for Proposal No. 6032 – Nebraska City Station Unit 2 Economizer Outlet 
Expansion Joints Installation ("RFP No. 6032") 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

We have reviewed the three (3) proposals received in response to the District's RFP No. 
6032 and provide the following legal opinion. 

The proposal of Process Equipment, Inc. does not acknowledge receipt of the District's 
Letter of Clarification No. 1 ("LC 1").  This proposal also submits Process Equipment’s standard 
contract terms.  If the proposal of Process Equipment, Inc. is to be considered for the award of this 
contract, the District should obtain a letter of clarification from this bidder that it acknowledges 
receipt of the District's LC 1 and agrees that in the event of a conflict between its standard terms 
and the terms of the District's RFP, the terms of the District's RFP contract documents shall govern. 

The proposal of Total-Western, Inc. submits exceptions and clarifications to the RFP No. 
6032 contract documents, which include proposed revisions to the payment, warranty and 
insurance sections.  We do not deem these exceptions and clarifications to be materially non-
responsive; however, they are subject to the District's economic evaluation. 

The proposal of TEiC Construction Services, Inc. does not contain any exceptions or 
clarifications to the contract documents. 

Subject to the foregoing comments and the District's technical and economic evaluation, 
all of the proposals received in response to the District's RFP No. 6032 may be considered by the 
District's Board of Directors for the award of this contract.  The form of performance and payment 
bond for the successful bidder also must be approved by the Board.  



 

February 17, 2023 
Page 2 
 

Very truly yours,  

Stephen M. Bruckner 
FOR THE FIRM 

SMB:sac 
2963610
 



1

Nebraska City Station Unit 2
Economizer Outlet Expansion Joint Replacement

Bulging joint 
area


	3-Resolution 6554-NC2 Economizer Outlet Expansion Joints Replacement Labor
	3-NC2 Economizer Outlet Expansion Joints Replacement Labor Data Sheet (SIGNED)
	3-NC2 Economizer Outlet Expansion Joints Replacement Labor Analysis of Proposal (SIGNED)
	3-NC2 Economizer Outlet Expansion Joints Replacement Labor Bid Tab (SIGNED)
	3-NC2 Economizer Outlet Expansion Joints Replacement Labor PowerPoint Photo
	Nebraska City Station Unit 2

	3-NC2 Economizer Outlet Expansion Joints Replacement Legal Opinion (SIGNED)



